FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



City of Duluth Communications Office

Mayor Emily Larson 411 West First Street • Duluth, Minnesota 55802 • www.duluthmn.gov For more information, please call 218-730-5309

DATE: 11/2/2022

SUBJECT: City of Duluth to hold Oath of Office ceremony for Duluth African Heritage Commission

BY: Kelli Latuska, Public Information Officer

City of Duluth to hold Oath of Office ceremony for Duluth African Heritage Commission

[Duluth, MN] The City of Duluth will hold an Oath of Office ceremony for the swearing-in of five Commissioners of the Duluth African Heritage Commission on November 2 at 5:00 pm at City Hall in the Mayor's Reception Room. Speakers will include Mayor Larson, with the event held as an open event to celebrate with community. Commissioners being sworn are:

Archie Davis Melissa Grimes Vannie Hayden Bernice Pepper Jeanine Schroer

The purpose of the Duluth African Heritage Commission is to ensure that the views of the African Heritage community are incorporated in the decision making, future planning, and stewardship of the City of Duluth.

###